

For Immediate Release Oct 12, 2015 Contact: Michele Clark NAPCO Security Technologies, Inc. 333 Bayview Avenue Amityville, NY 11701 1-800-645-9445 x477 mclark@napcosecurity.com

## Napco Gemini Security Systems Now Crestron Certified Integrated™

AMITYVILLE, N.Y., October 2015, NAPCO Security Systems is proud to announce it is now a Crestron Certified Integrated Partner<sup>™</sup> and its Gemini Alarm Panels provide integration within Creston's Control and Automation Systems. It will provide live demonstrations at the CEDIA Show, **at Napco's iBridge Connected Home Booth #6421, in Dallas' Kay Bailey Hutchinson Convention Center, next week, Oct 14-17, 2015.** 

For Crestron integration, a single easy to use module is used to control any Napco Gemini Security system, from 8 to 255 zones, via TCP/IP. The Crestron Module offers Gemini Keypad control and system status feedback to the Crestron System seamlessly. Additionally, new Crestron Pyng ™ luxury home integration is also coming soon.

Jorge Hevia, SVP Sales & Marketing for Napco Security Technologies, Inc. said in response, "we are pleased to offer new home and business automation integration to the many security professionals looking to add a leading-edge security solution integrated within a smart automation platform."

Napco provides system integration with its Napco Gemini Security Systems, with several top automation system leaders, now including Crestron® and Control4® certifications, in support of this market need and their large bases of custom electronic integration professionals.

For more information or security training contact Napco Security Technologies, Inc. at 1.800.645.9445, 631.842.9400 or <u>salesinfo@napcosecurity.com</u>

About NAPCO Security Technologies, Inc.



**NAPCO Security Technologies, Inc.** is one of the world's leading manufacturers of technologically advanced electronic security equipment including intrusion and fire alarm systems, access control and door locking systems. The Company consists of NAPCO plus three wholly-owned subsidiaries: Alarm Lock, Continental Instruments, and Marks USA. The products are installed by security professionals worldwide in commercial, industrial, institutional, residential and government applications. NAPCO products have earned a reputation for technical excellence, reliability and innovation, poising the Company for growth in the rapidly expanding electronic security market, a multi-billion dollar market.

For additional information on NAPCO, please visit the Company's web site at www.napcosecurity.com.